
J o l i n A . V u o n o 

W i l l i a m A . G r a y 

M a r k T. V u o n o * 

Dennis J. Kus tu r i s s 
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VUONO & GRAY, LLC 
2310 Grant Building 

PittsWgL, PA 15219-2383 

(412) 471-1800 

November 21, 2002 

Richard R. Wilson 

of Counsel 
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Re: Herbert L. Joseph, II t/d/b/a Jeunne Noire Enterprises of Pennsylvania 
Docket No. A-00114384, F. 3 

Mr. James J. McNulty 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest to the 
above application. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the enclosed on the duplicate copy of this 
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped 
envelope provided. 

Very truly yours, 

VUONO 8$ GRAY, LLC 

William AJ Grâ  
pZ/23620 

Enclosure 
cc: Herbert L. Joseph, II t/d/b/a 

Jeunne Noire Enterprises of Pennsylvania (By certified mail) 
Kirk Livery, Inc. 
Star Limousine Service, Inc. 
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Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. A-00114384, F. 3 
CO 
m 
o 
TO 

m 
HERBERT L. JOSEPH, II t/d/b/a 

JEUNNE NOIRE ENTERPRISES OF PENNSYLVANIA '—i 
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PROTEST AND REQUEST 
FOR ORAL HEARING 

The motor carriers shown on Appendix A hereof (herein called protestants) protest 

the above application and request that the application be assigned for oral hearing and in 

support thereof respectfully represent as follows: 

1. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsvlvania 

Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A. 

2. Protestants hold authority from this Commission at the docket numbers sHbJvn^Sfy 

in Appendix A and the relevant portions of the authority are attached to the protest.-*-' X \orr 
D 

Unless otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestants will withdraw the protest oniy i ^ ' 

the event an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the conflict between the 

authority sought by the application and the authority presently held by protestants. 

NOV 25 2002 
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3. Approval of this application is neither necessary nor proper for the service, 

accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestants presently hold 

authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestants and 

other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved 

in the application, (c) there is no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval 

of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary 

to sustain their existing operations, and (d) approval ofthe application will adversely 

affect protestants and other existing carriers which have a substantial investment in 

facilities and equipment and are willing and able to provide service in the application 

area. 

4. Protestants request that the application be set for oral hearing and that applicant 

be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by statute. If 

an oral hearing is held, protestants will appear and present evidence of protestants' own 

operations and particular interests unless this application is amended so as to eliminate 

those interests as set forth in this protest. 

WHEREFORE, protestants request that the granting of the application be 

withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestants to 

participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make available at the hearing 
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competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the 

application. 

Respectfully submitted, 

STAR LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC. 
KIRK LIVERY, INC. 

VUONO & GRAY, LLC 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 471-1800 

Of Counsel 

By: 
William A. Gijay 

Attorney for Protestants 

Dated: November 21, 2002 

/23620 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the above protest and request 

an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant's attorney or representative as shown in 

the Pennsvlvania Bulletin notice. 

Dated at Pittsburgh, PA, this 21st day of November, 2002. 



Re: Herbert L. Joseph, I I t/d/b/a Jeunne Noire Enterprises of Pennsylvania 
Docket No. A-00114384, F. 3 

APPENDIX A 

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT: 

By application published in the Pennsvlvania Bulletin on November 9, 2002, 

applicant seeks authority to operate as a common carrier, transporting: 

Persons in limousine service, between points in the 
County of Allegheny, and from points in said county, 
to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

INTEREST OF PROTESTANTS: 

1. Star Limousine Service, Inc., 910 Sheridan Drive, Mars, PA 16046-9414, 

(714) 776-0044, holds authority at Docket No. A-0000106305. A copy of the relevant 

authority of this company is attached hereto. As relevant to this application. Star 

Limousine has authority to provide service between all points in Pennsylvania. Star 

would withdraw its protest to this application i f the application were amended to exclude 

service to and from points in Butler County. 

2. Kirk Livery, Inc., 126 McClelland Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15236 (412) 920-

4500, holds authority at Docket No. A-00109668. A copy of the relevant authority is 

attached hereto. As relevant to this application, Kirk Livery has authority to provide 

service between all points in Pennsylvania. Kirk Livery would withdraw its protest to 

this application i f the application were amended as follows: that no right, power or 

privilege is granted to provide service for funeral homes or to transport persons attending 

funerals. 
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STAR LIMOUSIN SERVICE, I ^ C . 

Docket .Vo. A-00106305, ? . 5 

To transport, as a common carrier, persons in limousine service: 

(1) between points in the county of Butler, and from points in the county of Butier, 
to points in the counry of AJlegfaeny, and vice versa; and 

(2) from points in the counties of Butler and Allegheny, to points in Pennsylvania, 
on and west of U.S. Highway Route 219, and return; 

subject to the following condilion; 

That no right, power or pnvilege is granted to transport between 
points in the county of Allegheny. 



^ KMC Livntr, ac . ® 
DOOCTT 10. A-00109668 

To transport, as a common c a r r i a r , parsons attandlag 
funerals, in limousino i crv i ca , between points ia the 
counties of Beaver, Washington and Westmoreland, and froa 
points in the counties of Beaver, Washington and 
Wtstaoreland to points ia the county of Allegheny, end 
• ice versa. 

F0LDE2 1. AO-A 

1* To t rant port, ss a cesoa carrlar* paraomsa In 
llaeutlnt a«rvlea» Wtvaan points ia the tevtlas 
•f Vcitnoraland, faftttas end free eeid eetmclas 
te point a In tha taiatlas ef Allathetty9 Vaahlnfteat 
Baavar* •a&a&iof lutlar, Crsvfsrd end tbosa pertloma 
•f the eouatiia ef Ciebria end Sesarsat vast af 
B.S. touts 21 f; find vita verse; 

2. To trafitport, as a coMen eerrlar* persons* In 
lleouilaa aarriee, free points la tha tevaty ef 
AXlithasr te pelats in tha covatlas ef Te ahlagtoa* 
faytttt, Vofteorelaad* laavar. Sutler* Taaange* . 
Clarlea, Cravford a«d theaa pertlons ef tha eentlas 
ef Ctabrla aad Scatratt vast ef U.S. Soeta l i t ; end 
•lea varaa; 

vltb tha tve rlfthtt inaodlataly abeve enhject te the follorlaf eeedltleeet 

(1) That tarriee free polata la Taateereland 
VasfalastoB Couatlaa te tha Craater rittaburgh 
Xattr&atlonal Xlrport la the tovnahlp ef Veen 
aad fladlar, illagheaj Cetaty* aad vlea versa* 
ahall U llaitad to aarriee hy naaae ef sla» 
door axaestiva llnoaalaee efulppo^ vith Inory 
aetaltlae laeludl&g her* television* eonuniee* 
tlaa ejaten* atc.j 

(2) That ae right, povor er prlvHege Is greated 
to traaaport paraoaa aad their hatgege froa 
polata la the eeoatj ef Cravford, te the Craater 
Plttafcurgh lottroational Airport la the tmro-
ahlps ef Kooa and Tladlsr* AllagheBj Ceaaty* 
sad vice varaa; and 

FOLD EX 1, Am-B 

To transport, as a common c a r r i e r , persona i a llmouslna 
service* between points in the counties of Armstrong aad 
Indiana, and from points is said counties to points i a 
Fenasylvaala, and return. 



FOLDER l..\M-C 

To transport, as a common carrier, by motor vehicie, persons, attending 
funerals, in iimousine service, between poincs in che councy of Lawrence, 
and from points in said county, to points in Pennsylvania, and return. 

FOLDER 1, AM-D 

To transport, as a conmon c a r r i e r , persons, i n limousine service, 
between points i n the counties of Beaver, Cambria, Somerset and 
Washington, and from poincs i n said counties, to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and return. 
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Mr. James McNulty 
Secretary of the P.U.C. 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Herbert L. Joseph I I 
^Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
"^432 Parkwood Koad 

Pittsburgh, PA 15210 
(412) 381-7321 

December 24, 2002 

Mr. McNulty, 

Kindly ammend PUC DOCKET NUMBER A-00114384, F.3 

as follows: 

"persons i n limousine service, between points 
i n the county of Allegheny, and frompoints i n 
said county, to points i n Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa... with the l i m i t a t i o n that no 
r i g h t , power or privelege i s granted to provide 
service f o r funeral homes or to transport persons 
attending funerals, and, that no r i g h t , power 
or privilege i s granted to provide service to 
or from points i n Butler County." 

I t i s submitted that these ammendments should 

r e s u l t i n the withdrawal of protests f i l e d by Kirk Livery, Inc. 

and Star Limousine Service, Inc. . 

Thank you f o r your concern i n furtherance of 

the above application. 

ccVuono & Gray, LLC 
2310 Grant Building 
Pgh., PA 15219-2383 

(Hand Delivered 12/24/02 

DOCUMEN 
FOLDER 

Witla Utmost Sincerity, 

HerDert L. josepn i i 
Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
of Pennsylvania 

JAN 08 200J 
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Law Off ices 

J o h n A . V u o n o 

W i l l i a m A . G r a y 

M a r k T. V u o n o * 

Dennis J. Kus tu r i s s 

C k r i s t i n e M . D o l f i 

Louise R. Schrage 

'Also AtlmUieJ in FloriJa 

VUONO & GRAY, LLC 
2310 Grant Building 

PittsLurgk, PA 15219-2383 

(412) 471-1800 

December 30, 2002 

Rickard R. Wilson 
of Counsel 

Facsimile 
(412) 471-4477 

Re: Herbert L. Joseph I I , t/d/b/a Jeunne Noire Enterprises of Pennsylv^ 
Docket No. A-00114384, F. 3 

Mr. James J. McNulty 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

We represent Kirk Livery, Inc. and Star Limousine Service, Inc., whicMIed 
protests to the above application. We are in receipt of a letter dated December^, 2^2 
which the applicant has represented to us was filed with the Commission, a copy of 
which is enclosed. This letter amend the application to provide that no right, power or 
privilege is granted (1) to provide service for funeral homes or to transport persons 
attending funerals, and (2) to provide service to or from points in Butler County. 

Conditioned upon the Commission's acceptance of these amendments to the 
application and conditioned upon any grant of authority to applicant being consistent 
therewith, we hereby withdraw the protests of Kirk Livery, Inc. and Star Limousine 
Service, Inc. We request that we remain a party of record for purposes of receiving all 
future orders and notices issued by the Commission in this proceeding. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter on the duplicate copy thereof andttetum it 
to the undersigned in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. ^ 9 

Very truly yours, 

VUONO & GRAY, LLC 

< 
m 
o 

pz/24106 

Enclosure 
cc: Mr. Herbert L. Joseph, II 

Kirk Livery, Inc. 
Star Limousine Service, Inc. 

William A. Gray / r a 



©®1PY 

Mr. James McNulty 
Secretary of the P.U.C. 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 1710^-3265 

• 

Herbert L. Joseph I I 
Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
432 Parkwood Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15210 
(412) 381-7321' 

December 24, 2002 

Mr. McNulty, 

Kindly ammend PUC DOCKET NUMBER Â OOl 14384, P. 3 

as follows: 

"persons i n l i 
i n the county 
said county, 
vice versa... 
r i g h t , power 
service f o r f 
attending fun 
or pr i v i l e g e 
or from point 

mousine servi ce, between points 
of Allegheny, and frompoints i n 

to points i n Pennsylvania, and 
with the l i m i t a t i o n that no 

or privelege i s granted to provide 
uneral homes or to transport persons 
erals, and, that no r i g h t , power 
i s granted to provide service to 
s in Butler County." 

I t is- submitted that these ammendments should 

r e s u l t i n the withdrawal of protests f i l e d by Kirk Livery, Inc. 

and Star Limousine Service, Inc. . 

Thank you f o r your concern i n furtherance of 

the above app l i c a t i o n . 

ccVuono & Gray, LLC 
2310 Grant Building 
Pgh., PA 15219-2383 

(Hand Delivered 12/24/02 

With Utmost Sincerity, 

heroert L. J osepn i i 
Jeunne Noire Enterprises 
of Pennsylvania 


